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STATE OF WYOMING Jim.RUby,ExecutiveSecreta
EnvIronmentalQuality Coun3

IN THE MATTER OF:
MEDICINE BOW FUEL & POWER
LLC, AIR-PERMIT CT-5873

)
)
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Docket No. 09-2801

ORDER

The Council will hold a short teleconference in this matter that will be conducted on Thursday,
February 4,2010 at 9:00 a.m. via telephone conference call. Anyone wanting to listen in on this
call, shall inform the EQC office oftheir contact information on or before February 2,2010.

The purpose of this teleconference is to consider and approve the final order for this case.

DATED thisJ{dayofJanuary, 2010.
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Dave Searle, Presiding Officer ~<-

Environmental Quality Council
122 W. 25thStreet

Herschler Building, Rm. 1714
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: 307-777-7170
FAX: 307-777-6134



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 2ih day of January, 2010, I served a
copy of the foregoing ORDER by electronic mail to the following:

John Corra
Director, DEQ
icorra@wyo.gOV

Hadley A. Davis, Program Assistant
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
Hadlev.davis@sierrac1ub.org

NancyVehr
Sr. Asst. Attorney General
nvehr@state.wv.us

Andrea Issod
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
andrea.issod@sierraclub.org

Jude Rolfes
Medicine Bow Fuel & Power
irolfes@dkrwaf.com

Hickey & Evans
bhayward@hickevevans.com

Mary Throne
Hickey & Evans
mthrone@thronelaw.com

David Bahr
Western Environmental Law Center
bahr@westernlaw.org

Daniel Galpern Shannon Anderson
Western Environmental Law Center Counsel for Sierra Club
galpern@westernlaw.org sanderson@Dowderriverbasin.or

m Waring, Sr. Off. SuIt>.Spec.
E~ironmental Quality <Vouncil
122 W. 251\ Rm. 1714
Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne, V{Y 82002
Phone: 307-777-7170
FAX: 307-777-6134


